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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:52:11AM

New York County

 23,768 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 7,051 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 256 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 379 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  31,454 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  31,454 

 21,337 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,007 BRIAN W. KELLY (REPUBLICAN)

 378 BRIAN W. KELLY (CONSERVATIVE)

 3,314 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 235 GILBERT MIDONNET (LIBERTARIAN)

 3 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER JUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIEM BOYD (WRITE-IN)

 1 FANNIE LOU HAMER (WRITE-IN)

 2 FELIX W ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 FELIX W. ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIORELLO LA GUARDIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOBARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE VAN DE WATER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA M. GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 4 PAPERBOY PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL NEWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 REED DUNLEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DENIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT DISICK (WRITE-IN)

 22 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  29,318 

Unrecorded  2,136 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:52:11AM

Kings County

 131,457 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 34,785 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,629 FEDERAL

 4 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 1,919 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  169,796 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (4)

Total Applicable Ballots  169,792 

 113,835 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 19,278 BRIAN W. KELLY (REPUBLICAN)

 2,120 BRIAN W. KELLY (CONSERVATIVE)

 27,314 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1,099 GILBERT MIDONNET (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ABU FRANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHMAR AZIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 AIDAN MCCARHY (WRITE-IN)

 4 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GILLIES (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA QUINTANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANUALIEL T. ENDEAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI HORWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEREL WIESNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL FALLENI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILLY DEE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOWIE FRANCIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAIN W KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON MULROY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYSON TOMBRIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS MENCHACA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN B MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS OWENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER ADEYEYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER O'CONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDIA LECHUGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLYDE MARIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLEMAN HUGHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL RAYKLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARRON TOWNSEND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DERIAN JIMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIQZER LANDUA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:52:11AM

Kings County

 2 ELIZABETH SYLVANCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIC DILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER EISENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 FELIX W. ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FISHEL WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANKLIN STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORIO ALGARIN-MARQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY BARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY PARIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IGNACIO KARACSONYI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC FRANKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISRAEL KATZNELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB FEDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAAL BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES THIACHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF KURZON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL ROTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON NIEVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN E ENDEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH GESTETNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LENTOL (WRITE-IN)

 3 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE MAYO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATIE POLTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATIE PORTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN PAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEBRON JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS ROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN MALAVE DILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW OTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA THRONDYKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYZEBETH LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A. STERCHAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL STARKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKEY MORSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINDY GRUEN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:52:11AM

Kings County

 1 MITT ROMNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDECHAI GLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSES GOLDSECIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE NIEDOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NADIA AKATOV (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKOLAI BUKHARIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NUBIA BASTOS-STULTZ (WRITE-IN)

 19 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI A. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI NIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL HOLLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMONA BENITEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB JENKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCHEL STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSA BERKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN MERA EVANS (WRITE-IN)

 2 SCOTT MATHEWS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHULEM TIRNOVEIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SHELBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY MONTAGA (WRITE-IN)

 114 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOEL ROTH (WRITE-IN)

 4 YOSSI GESTETNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZIN W. BOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  163,911 

Unrecorded  5,881 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:52:11AM

Queens County

 27,058 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 6,277 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 100 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 488 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  33,923 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  33,923 

 21,717 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,119 BRIAN W. KELLY (REPUBLICAN)

 618 BRIAN W. KELLY (CONSERVATIVE)

 3,556 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 188 GILBERT MIDONNET (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ANTOINE TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ANDRE (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIC ULRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY W MEEKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH HYNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANNUEL GULLOPU (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICAH PHILLIPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 6 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL JUSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL ROMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAULY SINATRA (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR PUTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVETTE CLARKE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  32,242 

Unrecorded  1,681 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:52:11AM

Total for Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District)

 182,283 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 48,113 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,985 FEDERAL

 4 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 2,786 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  235,173 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (4)

Total Applicable Ballots  235,169 

 156,889 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 29,404 BRIAN W. KELLY (REPUBLICAN)

 3,116 BRIAN W. KELLY (CONSERVATIVE)

 34,184 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1,522 GILBERT MIDONNET (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ABU FRANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHMAR AZIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 AIDAN MCCARHY (WRITE-IN)

 4 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GILLIES (WRITE-IN)

 6 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA QUINTANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTOINE TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANUALIEL T. ENDEAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI HORWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEREL WIESNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL FALLENI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILLY DEE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOWIE FRANCIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAIN W KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON MULROY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYSON TOMBRIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS MENCHACA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN B MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS OWENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER ADEYEYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER JUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER O'CONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDIA LECHUGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLYDE MARIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLEMAN HUGHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL RAYKLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARRON TOWNSEND (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:52:11AM

Total for Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District)

 1 DERIAN JIMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIEM BOYD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIQZER LANDUA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIZABETH SYLVANCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ANDRE (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIC DILAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIC ULRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER EISENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 FANNIE LOU HAMER (WRITE-IN)

 2 FELIX W ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 4 FELIX W. ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIORELLO LA GUARDIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FISHEL WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANKLIN STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 3 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORIO ALGARIN-MARQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY BARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY W MEEKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY PARIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IGNACIO KARACSONYI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC FRANKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISRAEL KATZNELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB FEDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAAL BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES THIACHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF KURZON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOBARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL ROTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON NIEVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN E ENDEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH GESTETNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH HYNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LENTOL (WRITE-IN)

 4 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE MAYO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATIE POLTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATIE PORTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN PAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE VAN DE WATER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEBRON JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS ROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:52:11AM

Total for Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District)

 1 MANNUEL GULLOPU (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA M. GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN MALAVE DILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW OTT (WRITE-IN)

 2 MAX ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA THRONDYKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYZEBETH LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICAH PHILLIPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A. STERCHAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL STARKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKEY MORSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINDY GRUEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITT ROMNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDECHAI GLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSES GOLDSECIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE NIEDOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NADIA AKATOV (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKOLAI BUKHARIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NUBIA BASTOS-STULTZ (WRITE-IN)

 25 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 5 PAPERBOY PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL JUSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL NEWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL ROMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAULY SINATRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI A. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI NIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL HOLLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMONA BENITEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 REED DUNLEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB JENKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DENIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCHEL STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSA BERKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN MERA EVANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT DISICK (WRITE-IN)

 2 SCOTT MATHEWS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHULEM TIRNOVEIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SHELBY (WRITE-IN)

Page 9 of 10



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:52:11AM

Total for Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District)

 1 TONY MONTAGA (WRITE-IN)

 151 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 18 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR PUTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOEL ROTH (WRITE-IN)

 4 YOSSI GESTETNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVETTE CLARKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZIN W. BOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  225,471 

Unrecorded  9,698 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 1, 2020.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board
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